
RESOLUTION NO. D "l ~ 
ESTABLISHING 1998 ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARIES 

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that " ... the Board of County Commissioners 
shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the 
budget...;" 

WHEREAS, the fixing of elected officials' salaries is an integral part of the 
budgeting process; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners recognizes the value of an 
equitable salary schedule for the elected officials of Mason County; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board ofMason County 
Commissioners does hereby establish the 1998 elected officials annual salaries as follows: 

ASSESSOR 
AUDITOR 
CLERK 
CORONER 
COMMISSIONER DIST #1 
COMMISSIONER DIST #2 
COMMISSIONER DIST #3 
PROSECUTOR 
SHERIFF 
TREASURER 

$45,990 
$45,990 
$45.:>90 
$22,995 
$49,862 
$49,862 
$49,862 
$88,405 
$54,219 
$45,990 

Note: Judges salaries are set by the State of Washington. 

DATED this d-r'>day ofJanuary 1998. 

i l. ·..,_ '•, ./ /1 

f. e~e ... c.ra ~ ·,·R· .o.gers, Clerk df the Board 
Anbrp_ vemas_bto Form: AIr' l l ::~ \, ~ ~ ! 

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor 
c: Elected Officials 

Accounting Dept (2) 
Treasurer 
Budget & Finance 
Human Resources 


