RESOLUTION NO. <u>D7-98</u> ESTABLISHING 1998 ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARIES

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that "...the Board of County Commissioners shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the budget...;"

WHEREAS, the fixing of elected officials' salaries is an integral part of the budgeting process;

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners recognizes the value of an equitable salary schedule for the elected officials of Mason County,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Mason County Commissioners does hereby establish the 1998 elected officials annual salaries as follows:

ASSESSOR	\$45,990
AUDITOR	\$45,990
CLERK	\$45,990
CORONER	\$22,995
COMMISSIONER DIST #1	\$49,862
COMMISSIONER DIST #2	\$49,862
COMMISSIONER DIST #3	\$49,862
PROSECUTOR	\$88,405
SHERIFF	\$54,219
TREASURER	\$45,990

Note: Judges salaries are set by the State of Washington.

DATED this A Thirday of January 1998.

John A. Bolender, Chairperson

Cynthia D. Olsen, Commissioner

Mary Jo Cady, Commissioner

Attest:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

Approved as to Form:

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

c: Elected Officials

Accounting Dept (2)

Treasurer

Budget & Finance

Human Resources